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*FMB Status Report 20250724, figures as at 24/07/2025. [IN CONFIDENCE]



 

*Potentially eligible customers are those who self-report that they met the broad 
eligibility criteria for FamilyBoost.
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Q. Thinking back to when you first registered for FamilyBoost in myIR, how easy or difficult did you find the registration process?  | Q. What did you 
find [insert rating] about the registration process?
Base: Registered customers who can recall registration process n=2,507 [IN CONFIDENCE]



3%

1%

3%

3%

5%

87%
I registered myself without 

help from anyone

How customers complete their FamilyBoost registration

Q. Which statements best describe how you completed your FamilyBoost registration in myIR? | Q. What was the main 
thing you needed help with when you registered for FamilyBoost? 
Base: Registered customers who can recall registration process n=2,507; those that got help from Inland Revenue n=70
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Satisfaction with help received from Inland Revenue

Q. How satisfied or unsatisfied are you with the help you got for your FamilyBoost registration from Inland Revenue?
Base: Those that got help from Inland Revenue n=70; those that got help from Inland Revenue over the phone n=49

77%
84%

Total Phone

88%

Tuned In (May-Jul 25)
n=105

[IN CONFIDENCE]

Tuned In provides insights from customers about their experiences interacting with IR through the 
voice channel. After a voice interaction, customers are sent an email to complete a short survey. 
Base: Those whose call mainly related to FamilyBoost (May-Jul 2025) n=105



Q. Please share suggestions you may have to improve the FamilyBoost registration process for people in the future
Base: Registered customers
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“Once you enter all your details once, it remembers it. Meaning 
each new quarter you only have to upload the invoice and the 
amount/dates. I literally did our last one in 5 minutes!”

►

►

►

Q. Thinking about your most recent FamilyBoost claim, how easy or difficult did you find it? Answer options range from 1 “Extremely difficult” to 7 “Extremely easy” | Q. What did you find [inset rating] about the claim process?
Base: Claim customers who can recall claim process n=4,997
*Ease decreases significantly for those that consistently need manual intervention by IR   

“All details from first claim are saved. Process not difficult at 
all. Our preschool now sends out quarterly statements for this 
very purpose so it's simply a matter of adding in total amount 
for that quarter. Everything else is already auto filled. Takes 
2mins to submit a claim.”

“It was also unclear 
which weeks I should 
include…if a week 
crossed over two 
different claim 
periods, I didn’t know 
when to claim it.”

“Uploading every invoice 
one by one, can’t upload 
multiple files at once. Having 
to document on every invoice 
the exact amount and invoice 
dates, even though it's on the 
invoice.”

“All the time they call me up 
and say your name on 
invoice and name on claim is  
different. Don’t know why… 
what is the name on IRD, I 
don’t know but they call and 
modify it all the time .”

[IN CONFIDENCE]



Q. Which best describes how you submitted your most recent FamilyBoost claim? | Q. What was 
the main thing you needed help with when you last claimed FamilyBoost?
Base: Claim customers n=5,004; Claim customers who contacted IR for help n=109

Q. How satisfied or unsatisfied are you with the help that you got from IR for your last FamilyBoost claim? 
Base: Claim customers who contacted IR for help n=109; those that got claim help from Inland Revenue over the phone n=63
Tuned In provides insights from customers about their experiences interacting with IR through the voice channel. After a voice 
interaction, customers are sent an email to complete a short survey. Base: Those whose call mainly related to FamilyBoost 
(May-Jul 2025) n=85
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Satisfaction with claim help received from Inland Revenue

71%

83%

Total Phone

92%

Tuned In (May-Jul 25)
n=85


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^Calculated from IR’s data on FamilyBoost customers
Q. Thinking about how long it took to get your FamilyBoost payment for your most recent claim, was it…?
Base: Claim customers who have received a FamilyBoost payment n=4,429, no manual intervention n=825; manual intervention n=3,604

“I uploaded the 1 document, and it 
was paid the next day. Fantastic.”

“Just very fast to upload and apply 
etc and payment is made fast also.”

8%

3%

38%

33%

54%

64%

Manual
Intervention

No Manual
Intervention

Thinking about how long it took to get your FamilyBoost payment for your most recent claim, was it…

Longer than expected As expected Quicker than expected
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45%

14%

12%

10%

8%

8%

5%

4%

7%

Don't think I'm eligible every quarter

Don't have the ECE invoices/statements

Don't think I'd get much

My ECE fees are covered by subsidies

Haven't had time

It's too hard

Forgot

Don't want to end up with debt

Other, please specify
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Q. If you have any suggestions to improve the FamilyBoost claim process for people claiming in future, please share these below.
Base: Claim customers
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30%

27%

13%

13%

10%

9%

8%

7%

6%

Don't know enough about it

Don't think I'm eligible

Don't think I'd get much

Claim process sounds complicated

Don't want to end up with a debt

Registration process sounds complicated

Claiming requires too much effort

Haven't had time to register

ECE fees covered by other entitlements

58%

21%
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52%

40%

30%

23%

22%

18%

My ECE provider

Media news articles
(TV, newspaper, online, Radio)

Online/social media

Inland Revenue
(Phone, email, myIR or in-person)

Family, friends or colleagues

Inland Revenue’s website
(webpages, info sheets, 

guides, videos)





Q. Before today, where did you hear or see something about FamilyBoost? 
Base: All customers who are aware of FamilyBoost n=8,281

FamilyBoost information sources









Awareness of FamilyBoost video

Q. Do you recall seeing this video before today? 
Base: All respondents who had heard of FamilyBoost before today n=8,400



Usefulness of FamilyBoost video

Q. Thinking about the information in the images you’ve just seen, how well does 
it help you understand FamilyBoost?
Base: All respondents n=8,435
*Usefulness decreases significantly for potentially eligible customers   

[IN CONFIDENCE]



“The information wasn’t as clear on how to work 
out whether you are eligible especially if your 
income is variable/has changed in the last year.”

“From memory, it wasn't that 
easy to tell if I was [eligible].”

Q. Thinking about the FamilyBoost information you saw on Inland Revenue’s website, 
how did it meet your needs? 
Base: All customers that had seen something about FamilyBoost on Inland Revenue’s 
website n=1,514

“I was looking for more detail about how the % 
received back would decrease as income increased 
to help me budget/forecast. It would be nice to have 
that information accessible for full transparency”

“I found it hard to work 
out how much you could 
qualify for.”



Q. In what ways did the FamilyBoost information you saw on Inland Revenue’s website not meet your needs?
Base: Those saying content on the IR website did not meet their needs n=122 [IN CONFIDENCE]



Q. What would be your most preferred way to get general FamilyBoost information from Inland Revenue?
Base: All respondents n=8,435
Answer options below 5% are not shown

Q. If you were looking for more information from Inland Revenue about FamilyBoost, how would you 
prefer to get it? Select up to 3 
Base: All respondents n=8,435 
Answer options below 8% not shown

14%

16%

20%

21%

33%

52%

5%

11%

12%

17%

50%
myIR web
message

Preferred channel to receive FamilyBoost information Preferred format when looking for FamilyBoost information



myIR web messaging is the most preferred 
channel (50%) for customers to receive 

FamilyBoost information from IR.

Customers prefer self-service digital formats 
when sourcing FamilyBoost information—
especially IR webpages (52%) and interactive 
tools (33%).

[IN CONFIDENCE]
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